ADOPTED - JULY 25, 2023

AGENDA ITEM NO. 13
Introduced by the County Services and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AMEND AGREEMENT WITH 

MANER COSTERISAN FOR ACCOUNTING SERVICES
RESOLUTION #23 - 326
WHEREAS, the unexpected departure of the Financial Services Director left the department with a dearth of financial management and oversight; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #23-153 approved a not-to-exceed agreement of $75,000 with Maner Costerisan for interim Financial Services management and 2022 audit preparation; and

WHEREAS, due to the lack of audit preparation with the departure of the previous Financial Services Director, the complexity and length of the audit process, and the additional requirements on Maner Costerisan to help with the completion of the audit, a contract amendment in the amount of $60,000 is required; and

WHEREAS, funding is available through the Contingency Fund.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham Board of Commissioners approves an amendment to the agreement with Maner Costerisan for accounting services and 2022 audit preparation for an additional fee not to exceed $60,000.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the agreement will be funded through the Contingency Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chair to sign any necessary contract documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Peña, Grebner, Sebolt, Lawrence, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Ruest     Approved  07/18/2023

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, Tennis, Sebolt, Polsdofer, Peña, Johnson, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Morgan     Approved  07/19/2023

